503644076 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3690711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARI BAUER	01/08/2016
DENNIS W. RYBOLT	01/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY
Street Address:	1132 W. BLACKHAWK STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KINDES (28850-291)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce T. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=KINDES Assignment 12JAN2016#page1.tif source=KINDES Assignment 12JAN2016#page2.tif source=KINDES Assignment 12JAN2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503644076 REEL: 037459 FRAME: 0566

Assignment

WHEREAS,

BAUER, Kari RYBOLT, Dennis W.

have made an invention described in a patent application entitled

TEXTURED CONFECTIONARY PRODUCT

Docket Number -	KINDES				
Application Number	-	29/548921	Filed	17-Dec-2015	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a U.S. Design application,

WHEREAS, **Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company** (hereinafter referred to as "**Wrigley**"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U S A, and having a principal office and place of business at 1132 W Blackhawk Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60642, U S A, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto,

Now Therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to **Wrigley** its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and the undersigned inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to **Wrigley** as assignee of the entire interest

The undersigned inventor(s) further agree to communicate to **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested, testify in person or by affidavit as required by **Wrigley**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parts, substitute, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions, and provide all reasonable assistance to **Wrigley** its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto

-1-

The undersigned inventor(s) authorize any attorney of record for the above-identified application to insert the docket number, application number, and filing date of such application onto this document, when available

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s)

Name	Signature	Date
BAUER, Karı	Kan Baner	1/8/16
State of	′) —)ss	·
County of COOK)	
Before me this Strain day of	, 20 <u>16</u> , personally appear	red the person listed below
Karı Bauer		
whom is known to me to be the instrument, and whom has acknown that person's free and voluntary a OFFICIAL SEAL JEANETTE M BRAUN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/2	wledged such instrument was sign ct for the uses and purposes set f	ned, sealed, and delivered as forth therein
Name	Signature	Date
RYBOLT, Dennis W	() so glo	1/8/16
		,
State of Winois		
County of COOK))ss)	
County of COOK))SS <u>an</u> , 20), personally appea	red the person listed below
County of COOK		red the person listed below
County of COOK Before me this An day of Dennis W Rybolt whom is known to me to be the	e same person whose name is wledged such instrument was sig	subscribed to the foregoing ned, sealed, and delivered as

Patent Assignment Wm Wrigley Ji Company (10-12) KINDES -2-

The Assignee hereby acknowledges this Assignment

Assignee	Ву	Signature	Date
Wm. Wrigley Jr Company	Myriah Gambrell- Glenn, Associate General Counsel and Chief Patent Counsel	myral Seel De	1/11/2016

State of
County of COK)
Before me this day of , 20 personally appeared the person listed below
Myriah Gambrell-Glenn, Associate General Counsel and Chief Patent Counsel for

whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed, and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and pupposes set forth therein

[Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL JEANETTE M BRAUN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/22/17

Wm. Wrigley Jr Company

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

-3-